REQUEST AUTHORIZATION FOR FUNDING RE-ALLOCATION

Project Name & Number:  Jackson Springs Transmission Mains CRS, Project Number 1836 CIP#: 50780

Project Description:  As part of the setilement between Highmark, Inc. and the City of Rapid
City, the City will design an impressed cument cathodic protection system and Highmark,
Inc. will construct the same. Ferber Engineering Company and subconsuitant will
prepare plans and specifications for the cathodic protection system, will provide
construction related services during completion of the project and final system
adjustment after construction.

Consultant:  Ferber Engineering Company, Inc.

Original Original ‘ 11/17/2009 Original 123172010
Contract Amount:  $273,830 Contract Date: Completion Date:

Addendum No: N/A
Amendment Description:  Correct funding for Amendment 2 (approved 6/2/2014) — No change to contract amount

Current Contract Amount: $357,784.44  Current Completion Date: May 20, 2013
Change Requested: $73,240.00
New Contract Amount: - $431,024.44 New Completion Date: December 31, 2016

Funding Source This Request:

Amount Dept. | Line item Fund Comments
$73,240.00 932 4223 602{Water Bond
Total

Agreement Review & Approvals

M
7/21 /1y 7-Z)— )7

Date Division Manager

FINANCE OFFICE USE ONLY

{Note fo Finance: Please write date of Agreement i priate space in the Agreement document)

[ pate) & fas [ Approved. .
. ;’ﬁ;% R (D N

Abpropiiation
-

109A Authorization for Mayor & Finance Officer to Sign Rev. 03/2008



